

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7379 OF 2009

PTC INDIA LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LANCO AMARKANTAK POWER P.LTD.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv. for  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer for stay is refused at this stage.

The petitioner will be at liberty to pray for stay in  
the event the stay becomes necessary.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master