

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7379 OF 2009

PTC INDIA LIMITED Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LANCO AMARKANTAK POWER P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mark D.Souza, Adv.
for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

On 11 December, 2009, while admitting the appeal, we had refused the prayer for stay at that stage and had given the appellant liberty to pray for stay in the event such stay became necessary. Unfortunately, in the said order the direction given for admission of the appeal has not gone down. Let the order be corrected to read that the appeal has been admitted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master